## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM365525

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ParishSoft, LLC		11/20/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Site Organic, LLC	
Street Address:	14488 Old Stage Road	
City:	Lenoir City	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37772	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2744420	PARISHSOFT
Serial Number:	86297031	MISSIONBASE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

8655234478 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 865-546-4305

Email: mbradford@luedeka.com **Correspondent Name:** MICHAEL J. BRADFORD

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 1871

Address Line 4: KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71528.M1, 71529.M1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bradford
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Bradford/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=71528m1-topto-20151120-Assignment#page1.tif source=71528m1-topto-20151120-Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005687 FRAME: 0912

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ParishSoft, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 825 Victors Way, Ste 200, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108, does hereby assign and transfer to SITE ORGANIC, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 14488 Old Stage Road, Lenoir City, Tennessee 37772, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following marks (the "Trademarks") together with any and all portions of ParishSoft's business pertaining to the Trademarks, and the U.S. Registrations and Applications therefore:

Reg. No./ App. No.	Mark	Services
2,744,420	PARISHSOFT	Computer software for management of religious organizations, namely, data entry, directory creation, contribution and pledge tracking, tracking of religious education activities and report generation  Computer services, namely, creating indexes of information, sites and other resources available on the Internet, specifically, calendars and
		informational bulletins for religious organizations; Hosting the web sites of others, specifically, religious organizations
86,297,031	MISSIONBASE	Computer software for management of religious organizations, namely, data entry, directory creation, contribution and pledge tracking, tracking of religious education activities and report generation; Computer communications software to allow customers to communicate with various members and groups as well as members to communicate with other members using voice over telephone, text, email, e-newsletters, websites, and other channels of communication; Computer database management software for use in church management and communication activities; Computer software for use in the management of religious organizations; Computer software for application and database integration; Computer software for creating searchable databases of information and data; and Computer software for computer system and application development, deployment and management
		Business consulting services, namely, providing assistance in the development of computer systems, web sites, and other resources to support the management of religious organizations and other corporate clients; Consultation services, namely, creative, management and strategic consultation regarding the development, production, implementation, and use and communication of data and information to support the operation and management of religious organizations and other corporate clients; and Marketing of software for church

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005687 FRAME: 0913

management and communications

Creation, design, development, and maintenance of websites for others; Application survice provider, namely, besting, managing, developing, analyzing, and maintaining applications, software, and websites of others; Providing website development, management, and hosting services for others; Computer software consulting; Computer software dusign, sufficiency development, software installation, computer programming, and updating, repairing, and unintenance of computer antiware for others; Computer software rental; Creating, maintaining, and modernizing computer sufficient; and Development of collegie for durch immagainent and communications. Providing up interactive websile leaturing recimology that allows church organizations to inerties with melabors of their communities and various ministries. Providing temporary use of online non-dominability software for business management of a church organization's operations; Providing a website feetacing declaralogy enabling clouch organizations to manage bissings operations and communicate among managers and staff Providing temperary use of on-line non-dovuloudable software to store, manage, track, unalyzo, and report data for business management of a charch organization's operations. Providing temporary use of on-line non-downlindable toffware to store, minage, track, analyze, and report data to enable church organizations to manage business operations and communicate among managers and staff. Providing temporary use of on-line tion-downlimitable software to facilitate communicating among peer professionals in the ministerial services field; and for customizing computer application user interfaces; competer services, namely, designing, developing, and includining computer software applications for others and consulting services related thereto; providing temporary use of online non-desentandable computer sultraire application development tools and programming language for use in developing analysing, coding, checking, and controlling other computer software; online husted computer services, namely, designing, developing, customizing, and maintaining computer software applications for others; and consulting services related to all of the foregoing

Providing an interactive website featuring information about ministerial services, religious organizations, and religious activities

including all rights of action, including all rights in the Trademarks arising by Federal registration and common law, including all rights in logos, scripts, and trade dress associated with the Trademarks, along with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks.

ParishSoft, LLC

By <u>Cast I Leophole</u> Its: <u>Manarick</u>

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005687 FRAME: 0914

**RECORDED: 12/11/2015**